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April 3, 2023

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301

Re: DW 23-040, Pennichuck Water Works, Inc., Petition for Financing Approval to
Renew and Extend its Fixed Asset Line of Credit with TD Bank, N.A.; Notice of
Appearances on behalf of the Department of Energy and Request for Additions to Service
Lists

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Please enter the appearances of the following persons in this matter on behalf of
the Department of Energy, pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, II:

Suzanne Amidon - Suzanne.G.Amidonl@energy.nh.gov
Alexandra Ladwig — Alexandra.K.Ladwig@energy.nh.gov

Please add the following persons to the docket and discovery service lists:
Suzanne Amidon - Suzanne.G.Amidonl@energy.nh.gov
Alexandra Ladwig — Alexandra.K.Ladwig@energy.nh.gov
Anthony Leone - Anthony.J.Leone@energy.nh.gov
Jayson Laflamme - Jayson.P.Laflamme@energy.nh.gov

Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only
in electronic form.

Sincerely,
/s/ Alexandra K. Ladwig
Alexandra K. Ladwig

Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner
Department of Energy

Cc: Service List, Suzanne Amidon, Anthony Leone, Jayson Laflamme
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

carolann.howe@pennichuck.com
donald.ware@pennichuck.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
George. Torres@Pennichuck.com
jay kerrigan@pennichuck.com
jis@rathlaw.com
larry.goodhue@pennichuck.com
lori.douglas@pennichuck.com
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
smw(@rathlaw.com

wfa@rathlaw.com
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WILLIAM F ARDINGER

RATH YOUNG & PIGNATELLI PC
ONE CAPITOL PLAZA
CONCORD NH 03301
wfa@rathlaw.com

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10
CONCORD NH 03301
energy-litigation@energy.nh.gov

LORI DOUGLAS
PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY INC
lori.douglas@pennichuck.com

LARRY GOODHUE

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS INC
PO BOX 1947

MANCHESTER NH 03054
larry.goodhue@pennichuck.com

CAROL ANN T HOWE
PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS INC
25 MANCHESTER STREET
MERRIMACK NH 03054
carolann.howe@pennichuck.com

JAY KERRIGAN

PENNICHUCK CORPORATIONS
25 MANCHESTER ST
MERRIMACK NH 03054

jay kerrigan@pennichuck.com

OCA LITIGATION

OCA LITIGATION

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 18
CONCORD NH 03301
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

JAMES STEINKRAUSS
RATH YOUNG & PIGNATELLI PC
jis@rathlaw.com

GEORGE TORRES
PENNICHUCK CORPORATIONS
george.torres@pennichuck.com

SUSAN WALKER

RATH YOUNG & PIGNATELLI PC
ONE CAPITAL PLAZA
CONCORD NH 03302-1500
smw@rathlaw.com

DON WARE

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS INC
25 MANCHESTER STREET

PO BOX 1947

MERRIMACK NH 03054-1947
donald.ware@pennichuck.com
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